
J rl..\ Washington State 

DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER: 

frl CONTRACT AMENDMENT 2469-57069 
Department of Social 
& Health Services AAA State Federal Agreement Amendment No. 03 

Transforming lives 

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of Program Contract Number 

Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below. Click here to enter text. 
Contractor Contract Number KC-404-24-C 

CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR doing business as (DBA) 
Kitsap County Kitsap County Division of Aging & Long Term Care 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS DSHS INDEX NUMBER 
614 DIVISION ST MS23 IDENTIFIER (UBI} 1076 
Port Orchard, WA 98366-4676 182-002-345 
CONTRACTOR CONTACT CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE I CONTRACTOR FAX CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Stacey Smith (360) 337-5624 (360) 337-5747 sasmith@kitsap.qov 
DSHS ADMINISTRATION . DSHS DIVISION DSHS CONTRACT CODE 
Aging & Long Term Support Admin Division of Home And 1016LS-69 

Community Services 
DSHS CONT ACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS 
Lexie Bartunek 4450 10th Ave SE 
Program Manager 

Lacey, WA 98503-
DSHS CONT ACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONT ACT E-MAIL ADDRESS 
(360)725-3548 Click here to enter text. bartuqa@dshs.wa.qov 
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? I CFDA NUMBERS 
Yes 93. 778 93. 791 
AMENDMENT START DATE CONTRACT END DATE 
07/01/2024 06/30/2025 
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOT AL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 
$5, 156,004.00 $58,000.00 $5,214,004.00 

REASON FOR AMENDMENT; 
CHANGE OR CORRECT OTHER: SEE PAGE TWO 
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into 
this Contract Amendment by reference: 
~ Additional Exhibits (specify): Exhibit 8-3, Budget 
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms 
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or 
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or 
bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing 
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract 
Amendment. 
cr,l cTOr SIGNATURE , PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

I'" ~:II-_: -~ ~IL,._ 

".,,hv, S-nn@ fu\~,. ('xv,...._, r- lP·2o ·25 JI 
-

DSHS SIGNATURE I PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 1 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 

Jennifer Albertson, Contracts Manager June 30, 2025



This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 

A Maximum consideration is increased by $58,000 ($54,000 for Case Management/Nursing Services and 
$4,000 for Core Services Contract Management), for a new maximum consideration of $5,214,004. 

B. Exhibit B-2, Budget, is revised, and replaced by Exhibit B-3, which is attached hereto and incorporated 
herein. 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect. 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 2 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 



AREA AGalCIES ON AGING 
8TATE.r1'EOERALBUOGET 
EXPl:NOITUREIREVEIIUEDETAILB'l'RJNDINGSOURCE 
AA,A l( ... pAA.A2~9.5706~03 
BUDOETPERIOOc JIJL'l'1,2021-JUNE30.2025 

... 
" .. ... 

" 
" 
" ·" 
" ~ .. 
" 67.1 

.67.J 

.70..80 

AnMNISTAATION 
A111AQan:vP•minlJ"-ll'lltion 
~rlo.n:IPaylllltfUlorSe<vlotl 

~=~~Iii.nu 
CIHM1Algetrert.1'4""''11St!vices(Cor1Se1Vicff) 
c, .. .,,.,.gom1ut(Agw,gNot,,,o11<) 
Nonl"!1Servkn-DOA 
N,_1'1jSelVICH•Conlrkllld-HCS 
Mucld1111oo1Fro.-Dool(Klnc,onl\l) 
Co!Ct1cte0ffl>f(Doorf,net1o,.(Ki"110"'1J 

CtoreSorvicn-Agi,..;iNeW>I'-=:::::-""'" •,\glngN-lk 

MlnorHomoRes-lr1ndMainl!l,.nce 
A<UI01yC111 
VOUIHf SlfYICH(NWO,-jy) 

::-i.:.:::.oME.f'liRS 

NUTIUTION 6ERV'ICES 

~=:."':::. 
No,ationEao.u,Cii>tl&O<.G'Hctl 
HOmtDetve19<1MNII 
R.-11d0it!x:lln 

~~i;.-=:.~"'-l(Sl'MNP) 

VOUCho111llloclt6d(NonAAAE<psncftff) 
SeMCeDeN&<y 

SOCIAL&HEALTNS£RV'ICES 
.71 A<UIDayHHIIII 

.~! =~:.=-~-,,,__, 

.78.1 Dlr-~--...i.flt11Frotttoao.t-E.,,.,._B_ .,,, 
·" .,, 
" .78.1 
,78.11 
,78.1b 
78.2 

" ,78.1 
79.21 
.7'.Z.al 
.n.z.a.z 
.711.2.b ,., 
.n..t .. 
.11.3.b 
.11.3.e .,.,. 

oi.-•""'..,"-.-"'"""°11o1>-~,,,.,,...e.-ec, 
Elller_Pf_r11M 
M•nllllielllll 
KN!lipC111 

KinltipC111p111s..i,portl'fogrllm 

=•.c:.:~Ol 
Knlnp N1"911DrServices 

F11'!:!:!:"'~m 
~ .. .-...in.nee 
AcwuAalr-•C.eCoon8no!ton 
_..._,,. __ t,fom,otlon-11,alrlMee 

&,pportSefYleOl 
RnpleC.11SeMC11 
Ruplf•C---•,.Holloe 
RNl)lroC.,,Se,...,_•Duf-Clf•Home 
Reep«ec..t ~-0.-.,,.ll!hf 
RHfllttC-SeMloH•OttNI, 
6'-'l'P"menlalSelVICn 
~,_Serv!OM•Aalr!l'.,_r..,""°""'y.oMJ:,PERS 
~1a,s.mo..-CoNumaDleS<IJlpta 
~Uls.mo..--l/lod~•,..,,. 
Sllppi,lmMl#SanfoH•~lllleon.ulfll(Jon 
SIQ,pl,mtnf#.,.,__,.,,.,..~c.. 
SUpp/emMf#~-nw.-­
~f#.,_.,,._ __ ,,HWCH 

;Sr,pp/eltlOltfflSen<loN-OttNI, 
SeMC011>Grandparof'Q/R:$lilli..-S 
Mt motyClftlndWelin•(Kinllonl\l) 

litltllA,ppbflCIA.imadliNlhC.ro ~==111c111 o-... n 

OfH£R ACT MT ES 
FootC11e 

=·~1"11 

~:'1111lffllblt~ 

~E<IUC:alion 
Soo;tolzllion 
ClfeTno,.locww 
°""(~tt,O,,) 

Tobecompl1t1d .... AL TSA 

c .. 11n1-rdtdlhll1mono;mt11 
PriOtlmlno;hltnlewaraod 

M11;hoClbt' 
SCSAA.OCII 

CARE 
T111n11Tlon1 

'·""" 
" 
" 

2,~ 

" , ... 
" 

298.'8 

" 175,05-t 

S.nlo, 
Nulrlllon 

41."32 

" 

" 112.oeo 
a.,32 

T~II 
ALTSA 

5,1188 .... , 
114,875 

, ... 
113.210 

24,000 

" " " 3n.&9~ 

" " •~.5~ 

.,,2..202 

NOn·ALT$.I. 
FunC1ln11 
..... , ... 

!100.181 

262,051 1&11.Mllthodbt'SCSA.lndARPstoteMllch 
3,◄ 38,73~ 

" " 

1,~ .. 
21 ,so: St0,558E<i;andodSenlDrNWl!ion 

" &2,oeo 
8,432 

" 12.81! $12,612PresdlpllonDf119!11SeniorNo.trilion 

, ... 
113,210 

" 175,051 

" 
" 5,oo: $126,370stalt0mbud;$40,000Colffl)'Omtudl'Unml 

60l l lt 

" " " m,ssg 

" " 



V.d °" 'tips paig. to lewn how to best \lie 1he E.xctuSO"IS Oataoasa ff' you expanence 1r..Micai diffio.lttie1. pie Utt amail tM, \W:bmasier at -..ttnasterQ,oio.hh1.gov. 

Exclusions Search Results: Entities 

No Ratts wtre fol..'l'ld fbr 

) Washington State Department of Social and Helalh Services 

If no results are found, this individual or entity (if ills an IMltity se-arch)ff: not currently exctude:d. Print1his Web page f.or your 
documentation 

Searchca'tdt.cled.6/4.'2025 t2:4~.16PMEST on OIGLEIE Exc:Cusioosd.ataba:se. 
Soureedata updated on5iW2025 10:01:00AM EST 

Rer.n1o.S.wol'l 

@ 
About OIG R, port• S. f"r.1ud Compli.111et• R~-cov,•ry Act C•du ,ion•, Ni>W"'.roon, 

Publ1c,1tion<, Ovt·r•,tqht 




